PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kazutoshi KUSE	06/11/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11736860		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jduncan@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Glembocki

Address Line 1: 1100 13th St. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006777.00123	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Glembocki	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

—CH \$40.

PATENT REEL: 019517 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazutosł	ni KUSE		(5)				
(1-8) Insert		(2)				(6)				
Name(s) of Inventor(s)										
or mivemes (e)										
		(7)	(8)							
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561, Japan							
	·	,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known						ling any and all , and all Letters	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE F	ORMING APPARA	ATUS	AND MULTI-I	FUNCTION D	EVICE		
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A									
(12)	Insert Date of		TOT WHICH CHE				_			
()	Signing of Application	(12)	on	Unh.	!!	, 200				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Number	_1	.1/736,860)			
	for filed applications		filed	April 18,	2007					
applicate any app Assigner claims of reexami States of right to herewith	 6) The undersigned may be necessary or deepth. 	ventice Assi agre- or diversity of the in ob- agre- renation agre- di Unital herel- lication rest h	on, and any p gnees may de e(s) to execute vision thereof, totaining evider e(s) to execute and Convention e(s) to perfor ed States pate by authorize(s) n(s) to the said lerein assigne	atent(s) issuing ther earn necessary. e all papers necessary. e all papers necessary. or any patent or reis nee and going forward e all papers and doo in for Protection of Indian rm all affirmative act ent to the Assignee.) and request(s) the d Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (eon, ar ary in co sque app d with s cuments dustrial ts which Commi- gnee of (they ha litcoff, s of the	onnection with a collication based uch interference and perform a Property or sime in may be necessioner of Pater the entire interexe) not execute LTD the power United States	ute separate as any interference thereon, for the e. iny act which n illar agreements ssary to obtain to issue any st, and hereby o ed, and will not to insert on this Patent and Tra	e which may be decide invention, and to come any be necessary in it. In, maintain or confirm and all Letters Pate covenants that he has execute, any agree assignment any furdernark Office for red	lared concerning properate with the connection with m by reissue or ents of the United as (they have) full ments in conflict ther identification	
Dat	e Unu . #	<u>.</u>	2007	Name of Inve	entor -	Kaz	utoshi	Kuse.	(SEAL)	
Dat	e			Name of inve	entor -				(SEAL	
Dat	te			Name of Inve	entor _				(SEAL	
Dat	te			Name of Inve	entor				(SEAL	

PATENT

REEL: 019517 FRAME: 0718